extent that I would serve NCCS for a period of two year (extendable by one year on mutual 
consent) and in any case not less than twelve months from the date of joining. I also agree that 
in case I terminate the engagement within a period of twelve months of my joining, I shall pay 
Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lac and Fifty Thousand only) to NCCS. I also agree to serve a 
notice of minimum of one month and forfeit one months' remuneration in lieu of notice period 
if I decide to terminate the engagement with NCCS before 2nd year (>12 Months). Beyond 2nd 
year, I also agree to serve a notice of minimum of one month or forfeit one months'